



Dorset Clinical Commissioning Group

REF: FOI 103

Vespasian House
Barrack Road
Dorchester
Dorset
DT1 1TG

Tel: 01305 368900
Fax: 01305 368947
www.dorsetccg.nhs.uk

19 September 2019

Dear Requestor

Request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

On 09/08/2019 you sent a request, made under the Freedom of Information Act, relating to previously un-assessed periods of care. I now provide this information as an attachment.

I trust that this is the information you require and that your request has been fully discharged.

Any information supplied to you is protected by the Copyright, Designs and Patents Act 1988. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research you are doing and for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use, for example commercial publication and subscription charge, would require the permission of the copyright holder.

Please note that, under the Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations, if you wish to publish or otherwise use this information besides for your own means, you will need to seek our permission to do so.

If you are unhappy with this response, you are entitled to request an internal review of our decision, handled where possible by a member of staff not directly involved in the initial decision. If you wish to request such a review, please write direct to the Data Protection Officer, NHS Dorset, Ground Floor, West Wing, Vespasian House, Barrack Road, Dorchester DT1 1TG. We aim to deal with requests for internal review within three weeks of receipt, although where the issues involved are very complicated this period may be extended up to a total of six weeks.

If you have queries about this response, please do not hesitate to contact me quoting the above reference number.

Yours sincerely

Signature Removed

Paddy Baker
Data Protection Officer
NHS Dorset Clinical Commissioning Group

Reference: FOI 103

Q1: How many PUPoC cases have been completed by or on behalf of the CCG

Response: 1627 expressions of interest were received by the CCG for the assessment of PUPoC periods, 684 applications were assessed by the CCG.

Q2: How many PUPoC cases are still open.

Response: 9 PUPoC cases are still being processed by the CCG via its retrospective review process.

Q3: How many of the cases referred to in 1 above have been successful, (i.e redress paid)

Response: 284 cases between April 2014 - March 2019 have been found eligible or partially eligible. Data is not available before this due to system limitations and changes.

Q4: How many PUPoC cases are waiting for redress (eligibility awarded and redress to be made)

Response: We do not hold this data due to system limitations and changes.

Q5: Please provide the total amount paid in redress to claimants. Please provide this amount annually.

Response: Please see response to Q6.

Q6: In relation to 5 above, please provide the total amount paid in interest to claimants. Please provide this information annually.

Response to Q5 & Q6:

	Paid out in 2013/14	Paid out in 2014/15	Paid out in 2015/16	Paid out in 2016/17	Paid out in 2017/18	Paid out in 2018/19	Paid out in 2019/20
Total amount paid in redress	£ 10,764.03	£ 577,108.69	£ 1,332,180.92	£ 1,203,676.20	£ 261,159.87	£ 216,966.77	£ -
Interest only	£ 1,389.04	£ 122,814.22	£ 207,980.60	£ 233,290.87	£ 53,692.53	£ 44,868.78	£ -

Q7: If applicable, please confirm the total amount paid by the CCG to commission third parties (CSU and/or private companies) to undertake retrospective PUPoC claims.

Response: We do not hold this data due to system limitations and changes.